
 

 

South Carolina State University 
Fall 2000 Fact Sheet 
 Summary Statistics 

The following statistics give the student profile as of January 8, 2001 
Enrollment Statistics University Wide 

4,525 
Students enrolled during Fall 2000 Term. 

The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows: 

  University  Count Percentage 
Undergraduate         3, 639 80.42% Student Level 

Graduate                     886 19.58% 
Full-time Students 3,632 80.27% 
Part-time Students    893 19.73% 

Full-time Undergraduate 
Part-time Undergraduate 

Non-Degree Seeking 
 

3,201 
    271 
   167 

87.96% 
7.53% 
4.59% 

 

Student Status 
 

Full-time Graduate 
Part-time/Non-Degree 

Seeking Graduate 
  

380 
506 

  

  42.89% 
 57.11% 

 

Residency South Carolina Residents 3, 634 80.31% 
 Other    891 19.69% 

Housing Undergraduates living on 
campus 

1726 47.43% 

Race Black 
White 
Unknown 
Hispanic 
Asian 
American Indian 
Non-Resident Alien 

4, 167 
   302 
     20 
     17 
     12 
      5 
      2 

 
 

92.09% 
  6.67% 
   0.44% 
   0.38% 
   0.27% 
   0.11% 
   0.04% 

 

Sex Female 
Male 

2796 
1729 

61.79% 
38.21% 

Average Age All Students:  25.6  Undergraduates:  22.9 Graduates:  36.2 
Average SAT Score: First-time Freshmen: 867 

Student/Faculty Ratio 1: 15.4 
 

Full-time Equivalent 
Enrollment  (FTE) 

Enrollment 

All Students:  4001.11 Undergraduate: 3501.06 Graduate:  
Masters:  477.49 
Doctoral   22.55 

ENROLLMENT STATISTICS BY SCHOOL 
University-Wide Headcount       

Enrollment* 
Percentage of 

Enrollment 
Student FTE* 
 Enrollment 

University-Wide 4,525 100% 4001.11 
Applied Professional 

Sciences 
901  19.91% 825.84 

Arts and Humanities 455 10.05% 457.66 
Business 543 12.00% 544.38 
Education 650 14.36% 539.46 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

1032 22.81% 1040.80 

Undeclared 
  

Undergraduate:  440    
 Graduate:  504 
 Total       944 

     20.86% 592.96 

*Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment. 



 

 

 

NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001 BY SCHOOL  
University-Wide Number Degrees 

Awarded 
Number of Undergraduate 

Degrees Awarded 
Number of Graduate Degrees 

Awarded 
University-Wide 864 583 281 

Applied Professional Sciences 265 181 84 
Arts and Humanities 82 82 - 

Business 91 87 4 
Education 256 63 193 

Engineering Technology & 
Sciences 

170 170 - 

Graduate Studies 
(Data included in Schools) 

281 233 Masters 
22 Specialist 
26   Doctoral 

NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001 BY DEPARTMENT 
Accounting 13 13 - 
Agribusiness & Economics 12 8 4 
Biological Sciences 63 63 - 
Business Administration 66 66 - 
Civil & Mechanical 
Engineering Technology 

26 26 - 

Communications & Languages 18 18 - 
Educational Leadership & 
Counselor Education 

94 - 94 

Family & Consumer Sciences 95 74 21 
Health & Physical Education 3 3 - 
Human Services 65 31 34 
Industrial & Electrical 
Engineering Technology 

38 38 - 

Math & Computer Science 39 39 - 
Nursing 15 15 - 
Physical Sciences 4 4 - 
Political Science & History 12 12 - 
Psychology & Sociology 39 39 - 
Social Work 38 38 - 
Speech Pathology & 
Audiology 

52 23 29 

Teacher Education 159 60 99 
Visual & Performing Arts 13 13 - 

GRADUATION RATE 
Cohort Number of   

Full-time Students 
Number Graduating Within 6 Years Percent Graduating Within 6 Years 

or Within 150% of Normal Time 
Fall 1994 603 283 46.9% 

FACULTY 
Headcount Faculty  316      Full-time Faculty: 227  Part-time Faculty: 89 
FTE Teaching Faculty:  
 

259.66 Full-Time FTE Faculty:  211.00 Part-time FTE Faculty:  48.66 

FINANCIAL INFORMATION 
Tuition In-State, Full-Time 

Student: $3724 
Out-of-State, Full-Time Student:  $7262   

Total Revenue FY 2000-2001 
Dollars In Millions 

(Excluding Auxiliary)   
$72.0 Million 

$72.2 Million Total Educational and 
General Expenditures and Transfers 

 (Excluding Auxiliary)  

 

 


	South Carolina State University
	Enrollment Statistics University Wide
	Student Level
	Student Status
	Residency
	Race
	Graduates:  36.2

	ENROLLMENT STATISTICS BY SCHOOL
	University-Wide
	Student FTE*

	University-Wide
	Applied Professional Sciences

	NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001 BY SCHOOL
	University-Wide
	Applied Professional Sciences

	NUMBER OF DEGREES AWARDED DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001 BY DEPARTMENT
	
	Accounting

	-
	Agribusiness & Economics

	4
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	
	GRADUATION RATE
	FACULTY
	FINANCIAL INFORMATION





