South Carolina State University Fall 2000 Fact Sheet

Summary Statistics The following statistics give the student profile as of January 8, 2001 Enrollment Statistics University Wide 4,525

Students enrolled during Fall 2000 Term.
The breakdown of these students by different attributes is as follows:

University		Count	Percentage	
Student Level	Undergraduate	3, 639	80.42%	
Stadent Zever	Graduate	886	19.58%	
Student Status	Full-time Students	3,632	80.27%	
Student Status	Part-time Students	893	19.73%	
	Full-time Undergraduate	3,201	87.96%	
	Part-time Undergraduate	271	7.53%	
	Non-Degree Seeking	167 4.59%		
	5 "	000	10.000	
	Full-time Graduate Part-time/Non-Degree	380 506	42.89% 57.11%	
	Seeking Graduate	300	37.1170	
	-			
Residency	South Carolina Residents	3, 634	80.31%	
	Other	891	19.69%	
Housing	Undergraduates living on	1726	47.43%	
Bass	campus	4 407	00.0004	
Race	Black White	4, 167 302	92.09% 6.67%	
	Unknown	20	0.44%	
	Hispanic	17	0.38%	
	Asian	12	0.27%	
	American Indian	5	0.11%	
	Non-Resident Alien	2	0.04%	
Sex	Female	2796	61.79%	
	Male	1729	38.21%	
Average Age	All Students: 25.6	Undergraduates: 22.9 Graduates: 36.2		
Average SAT Score:	First-time Freshmen: 867			
Student/Faculty Ratio	1: 15.4			
Full-time Equivalent	All Students: 4001.11	Undergraduate: 3501.06 Graduate:		
Enrollment (FTE) Enrollment			Masters: 477.49 Doctoral 22.55	
	ENROLLMENT STATIST	ICS BY SCHOOL	Doctoral 22.50	
University-Wide	Headcount			
Oniversity-wide	Enrollment*	Enrollment	Enrollment	
University-Wide	4,525	100%	4001.11	
Applied Professional Sciences	901	19.91%	825.84	
Arts and Humanities	455	10.05%	457.66	
Business	543	12.00%	544.38	
Education	650	14.36%	539.46	
Engineering Technology & Sciences	1032	22.81%	1040.80	
Undeclared	Undergraduate: 440 Graduate: 504 Total 944	20.86%	592.96	

^{*}Data is based on Curriculum Instruction Program Code (CIP) for Course Enrollment.

		DED DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001	
University-Wide	Number Degrees Awarded	Number of Undergraduate Degrees Awarded	Number of Graduate Degrees Awarded
University-Wide	864	583	281
Applied Professional Sciences	265	181	84
Arts and Humanities	82	82	-
Business	91	87	4
Education	256	63	193
Engineering Technology & Sciences	170	170	-
Graduate Studies (Data included in Schools)	281	233 Masters 22 Specialist 26 Doctoral	
NUMBER (OF DEGREES AWARDE	D DECEMBER 2000-AUGUST 2001 BY	DEPARTMENT
Accounting	13	13	-
Agribusiness & Economics	12	8	4
Biological Sciences	63	63	<u> </u>
Business Administration	66	66	<u>-</u>
Civil & Mechanical Engineering Technology	26	26	-
Communications & Languages	18	18	-
Educational Leadership & Counselor Education	94	-	94
Family & Consumer Sciences	95	74	21
Health & Physical Education	3	3	-
Human Services	65	31	34
ndustrial & Electrical Engineering Technology	38	38	-
Math & Computer Science	39	39	-
Nursing	15	15	-
Physical Sciences	4	4	-
Political Science & History	12	12	-
Psychology & Sociology	39	39	-
Social Work	38	38	-
Speech Pathology & Audiology	52	23	29
Teacher Education	159	60	99
Visual & Performing Arts	13	13	-
		GRADUATION RATE	
Cohort	Number of Full-time Students	Number Graduating Within 6 Years	Percent Graduating Within 6 Year or Within 150% of Normal Time
Fall 1994	603	283	46.9%
		FACULTY	
leadcount Faculty	316	Full-time Faculty: 227	Part-time Faculty: 89
FTE Teaching Faculty:	259.66	Full-Time FTE Faculty: 211.00 Part-time FTE Faculty: 48.66	
	FIN	ANCIAL INFORMATION	
Tuition	In-State, Full-Time Student: \$3724	Out-of-State, Full-Time Student: \$7262	
Total Revenue FY 2000-2001 Dollars In Millions	(Excluding Auxiliary) \$72.0 Million	\$72.2 Million Total Educational and General Expenditures and Transfers (Excluding Auxiliary)	